UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

When Recorded Return To: PNC BANK NA PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44101



Doc#: 1403829050 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/07/2014 04:58 PM Pg: 1 of 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSUCIATION #:xxxxxxxxxxx127863 "HUGHES" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS het PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MIDAMERICA BANK FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ANDREW P HUGHES, A/K/A ANDREW HUGHES AND LUISA ANN HUGHES, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to MID AMERICA BANK, F.S.B., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 04/26/2005 Recorded: 05/24/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0514426067, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 15-33-326-004
Property Address: 333 N WAIOLA AVENUE, LA GRANGE PARK, IL 30526

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

S / P 3 S /

SO Y

INT

1403829050 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

ENC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MIDAMERICA BANK FSB

On _____ JAN 1.5 2014

KELLY AUGUSTINE, Authorized Representative

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

DAVID W ARMBRUST Notary Expires: 10/31/2014 DAVID W. ARMBRUST, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2014

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: David Armbrust, PNC BANK NATIONAL SSOCIATION PO BOX 5570, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 (866)622-4257

1403829050 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

any for periodic payments

and discretized in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of Darmane of Darmane American Contained Romane Acce hereby mortgage grant and contained to a contained the security of this Mortgage. convenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, and the performance of borrower located in the County of in accordance because to meeting the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all following described properly located in the County of

following described properly located in the County of State of Illinois:

LOT 21 IN CORK AND JOHNSON'S SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH 8 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

HUGHES MORTGAGEDEED

4489619840127863 *SICT38

Parcel ID#:15-33 225-004 which has the address of

Tinois.

? .. N WAIOLA AVENUE, 60526 [2]P Code]

La Grange Park

(herein "Property Address");

Equity Cash Line Mortgage-FNMA

A AV.

COOK

COOK

COUNTY

CRAFTS

OFFICE

OFF